



BILL TO: Agforce Transport Services 5250 W. 116th Place Suite 200 Leawood, KS 66211 INVOICE DATE: 03/31/2025 INVOICE #: R83671 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 05/01/2025

| DATE | CUSTOMER REF# | ORIGIN - DESTINATION | QUANTITY | RATE | AMOUNT |
|------------|------------------|--|----------|------------|------------|
| 03/28/2025 | | 6110 49th St S, Muscatine, IA, US 52761 - 5746 Pearsall Street, Battleboro, NC, US 27809 | | | |
| | | Freight Income | 1 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 |

TOTAL

\$2,200.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092

Carrier Rate and Load Confirmation



Load Number: 663813 Date: 03/26/2025 Equipment Type: van or reefer

Temperature Range (F): Shipper Notes:

Г

AGFORCE TRANSPORT SERVICES 5700 W 112th St #300 Overland Park, KS 66211 Tracey McCoy (844) 713-6723 (phone) tmccoy@agforcets.com

Carrier: ZIGI FREIGHT INC

Contact: GREG, (p) (630) 485-7370 ext 108 (f) (630) 485-6980

Cargo Value: ¤100,000.00

External Customer Notes: Driver must have 2 load locks or straps. Carrier must be able to scale 44500.

Shipper Notes Continued:

| Shipper Pickup (Stop 1) | |
|--|---|
| CAM 2 WAREHOUSE | Pickup Instructions: cam2schedule@camiiwarehouse.com stever@camiiwarehouse.com |
| 6110 49TH ST S Muscatine, IA US 52761 | Shipper References: |
| Expected Date: 03/28/2025 | Pickup/Delivery Number: 834951259 |
| Shipping/Receiving Hours: 07:00-15:00 | Appointment Confirmation #: |
| Appointment Required: Yes | Appointment Date: |
| Appointment Time: 14:00 | Pickup/Delivery Phone: |
| | Whse Schedule: |
| | Work Type: |

| Consignee Delivery (Stop 2) | |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| CRC - BATTLEBORO NC | Delivery Instructions: |
| 5746 PEARSALL STREET | Consignee References: |
| BATTLEBORO, NC US 27809 | Pickup/Delivery Number: 834951259 |
| Expected Date: 03/31/2025 | Appointment Confirmation #: |
| Shipping/Receiving Hours: 07:00-14:30 | Appointment Date: |
| Appointment Required: Yes | Pickup/Delivery Phone: (252) 212-5421 |
| Appointment Time: 10:00 | Whse Schedule: |
| | Work Type: |

Shipment Information

| Handling Unit | | Package | | | | LTL Only | | |
|---------------|------|---------|------|-----------|--------|-----------------------|--------|------------|
| Qty | Туре | Qty | Туре | Weight | HM (X) | Commodity Description | NMFC # | NMFC Class |
| | | | | 43382 lbs | | Ag Chem | | |

Carrier Fees

| Description | Cost |
|---------------------|--------------|
| Net Freight Charges | USD 2,200.00 |
| Total Cost | USD 2,200.00 |

| | | Fee Details | | |
|---------------------|------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|
| Item Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total |
| Net Freight Charges | Fixed Cost | 1.00 | USD 2,200.00 | USD 2,200.00 |
| Fuel Surcharge | Fixed Cost | 1.00 | USD | USD |

PLEASE EMAIL ALL INVOICES AND BACK UP DOCUMENTATION TO INVOICE@AGFORCETS.COM. If you would like to receive quick pay by ACH, you will receive two emails, one with your ID# and one from NO CHECK to enter your ID# and banking information. In order for your invoices to be processed as a quick pay, <u>you must notate</u> on the invoice page and put in the <u>subject line</u> that you want it quick paid, otherwise the invoice will be paid on our regular 30-day terms. We issue quickpay daily. Any invoice paid prior to the 30-day terms is considered a quick pay and a fee will be assessed. MC/DOT #'S must be active and in good standing for a min of 6 months to be eligible. Quick pay fees are 3%. Please send all invoices to <u>invoice@agforcets.com</u>

Confirmation of Rate and Load; Acceptance of Terms and Conditions: This Carrier

Rate and Load Confirmation (this "**Rate Confirmation**") confirms the agreement between Agforce Transport Services ("**ATS**" or "**BROKER**") and Carrier (as defined above) for the transportation of the load by Carrier on the terms and conditions set forth herein and the General Terms and Conditions to Carrier Rate and Load Confirmation available at <u>https://agforcets.com/general-terms-conditions/</u> (together with the Rate Confirmation, the "**Agreement**"). Carrier hereby acknowledges and agrees that Carrier's acceptance of the load for transportation shall constitute Carrier's acceptance of the Agreement and confirm Carrier's intent to be legally bound by the Agreement.

Standard Carrier and Driver Responsibilities:*ATS, in its sole discretion, shall be entitled to deduct for any loss, delay, shortage or damage from any freight charges that may be owed to the carrier. LATE DELIVERIES MAY INCUR FINES WITHOUT NOTICE GIVEN TO ATS PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED DELIVER APPT OR DATE.*Double Brokering is prohibited and carrier/driver shall remain liable for the any personal injury, including death. In addition, the carrier will be the sole party responsible for compensating the substitute service provider who transported the shipment and shall defend, indemnify and hold ATS harmless form any demands for unpaid freight charges, including attorney fee. If broker and/or its customers remit payment to the substitute service provider, then carrier/driver agrees that the transportation charges will be considered paid in full on that particular shipment. *All freight rates are negotiated as a full truckload flat rate, unless specifically listed on rate confirmation. Additional compensation will not be paid for any shipments with weight discrepancies .* The carrier/driver agrees to be responsible for the condition and count of the load by singing the BOL. In any situation where the carrier or driver is asked to verify pallet count, piece count or the condition of the product, the carrier or driver agrees to verify that all the information on the BOL is correct.*Carrier/driver agrees to confirm that the information on the BOL including consignee location, matches the rate confirmation sent by Agforce Transport Services. In the event the BOL does not match the rate confirmation, the carrier/driver agrees to notify ATS at the contact # listed on the rate confirmation prior to leaving the shipper. In the event the carrier/driver fails to notify Agforce Transport Services, all liability for any costs or expenses incurred will be the sole responsibility of the carrier/driver. *Carrier/driver agrees to relinquish control of all seals or any load security devices to the consignee or designated party. If carrier/driver is asked to break the seal then the carrier/driver must inform ATS at the time of the request. In the event the carrier/driver breaks the seal without permission and/or without notifying ATS prior, the carrier/driver agrees to pay claimant for the full value of the freight claim. Carrier/driver is also responsible for any and all freight charges related to the rejected product to re consigned location specified by ATS. Carrier/driver will also be responsible for any consequential damages, production downtime, or other claims related to broken seals, failure to seal load, late delivery fees, or other service failures.

*Carrier/driver agrees that it will look solely to ATS for the payment of its charges and that it will not contact or pursue ATS customers or the shipper or consignee for payment of freight, accessorial or other charges owed to Carrier/driver, and waives any right it may have to pursue anyone other than ATS for payment of freight charges.

Standard Accessorial Policy Lumpers: All lumpers must be reported to ATS within 48 hours of delivery appt for reimbursed. *Lumpers must be invoiced as a separate line item with receipt for reimbursement. **Detention:** All detention requests MUST fulfill the following, otherwise the carrier/driver may forfeit all claims for reimbursement of detention. *Carrier/driver must be on time for the scheduled appointment. Late arrivals are NOT eligible for detention. *ATS must be notified of potential detention issues 2 hours after scheduled pickup or delivery prior to entering detention time. *Arrival and departure times MUST be documented on the BOL with the time signed by the shipper/consignee. If shipper/consignee refuses to sign with times, then ATS must be notified prior to carrier/driver leaving the

facility.

<u>All other Accessorials</u>: All other accessorial fees must be discussed prior to any action that could result in extra fee.



03/31/2025 431.833 mi

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING

BAYER COMPANY

| cience 1 49 St-C EET SOUTH 52761-1 (T)563-264 gnee ence LP Street 27809 OF AMERI | Р 154 -8071 .СА | B34951259 Document Date 03/28/2025 Customer Purc Sold-To Bayer Crop C/O CRC 5746 Pears BATTLEBORO UNITED STA Contact Info Freight Terms - PPD Prepa Country of D USA | oz:io FM CE hase Order Science LP all Street NC 27809 TES OF AMERIC id Invoice | Order Num 6172160 | ber | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| EET SOUTH 52761-1 (T)563-264 gnee ence LP Street 27809 OF AMERI | 154 -8071 CA | Sold-To Bayer Crop C/O CRC 5746 Pears BATTLEBORO UNITED STA Contact Info: Freight Terms - PPD Prepa Country of D | Science LP all Street NC 27809 TES OF AMERIC d Invoice | 6172160 | ber D2 | |
| ence LP Street 27809 OF AMERI | CA | Bayer Crop C/o CRC 5746 Pears BATTLEBORO UNITED STA Contact Info Freight Terms - PPD Prepa Country of D | id Invoice | | | |
| ence LP Street 27809 OF AMERI | | Bayer Crop C/o CRC 5746 Pears BATTLEBORO UNITED STA Contact Info Freight Terms - PPD Prepa Country of D | id Invoice | | | |
| Street 27809 OF AMERI | | Contact Info Freight Terms - PPD Prepa Country of D | id Invoice | | | |
| at Forwarder | | - PPD Prepa. Country of D | id Invoice | Lineria | | |
| it Forwarder | | Country of D | | n-linerie | | |
| | | USA USA | estination | | Deliveries per Shipme | |
| | | | USA | | stop 1 of 1 | |
| | Shipped From Muscatine, IA | | | | | |
| Grain an | d Barge CO. | | | | 1 | |
| iler ID | Seal No. 931257 | BILLING freight chu | arges will be automatically i | paid based on commenter | m charges occurred | |
| ite | Delivery Date 03/31/2025 | PREPAID AND COL | LECT THRO PARTY BLLIN OL/CMR number to: 973, St Louis, MO 63166-697 | 3. | | |
| Description: H | ferbicides 155050-6 Class 55 | and the second second | Quantity | Gross Weight | Net Weight | |
| AVING A DEN 8 RANGER PRO 3 T 0070183054935 NMSDRX0056 | SITY OF 20 LBS OR GREATER PER 10 GA DRUM US 4X30 GA DRUMS PER 1 - 21 PAL | | 136.00 DRM | 39.662 LB | 39,641 LB | |
| ge weight: | 03-31-25 | 5 Louis | | 0 LB | | |
| | ate Description: H ate Description: H ad kind of pack: cardous accordin (at 20°C): 1.17 eparated from fo DUNDS, TREE C HAVING A DEN: B RANGER PRO 3 T 0070183064935 NMSDRX0056 | siler ID Seal No. 931257 ate Delivery Date D3/31/2025 a Description: Herbicides 155050-6 Class 55 to kind of packages cardous according to US DOT 49 CFR (at 20°C): 1.17 girm ³ eparated from foodstuffs. UNDS, TREE OR WEED KILLING, N.O.I. other than HAVING A DENSITY OF 20 LBS OR GREATER PER BE RANGER PRO 20 GA DRUM US 4X30 GA DRUMS PER CT 0070183064939 NMSDRX0056 - 21 PAL NMSDRX0055 - 13 PAL wge weight: | iiler ID Seal No. 331257 I) FREIGHT INVOX BILLING Reight of premularAgent The preparated from foodstuffs. ata Delivery Date Delivery Date 03/31/2025 I) FREIGHT INVOX BILLING Reight of premularAgent showing BAYEN B Beyer, PO BOX 685 showing Bayer B Beyer B B | siler ID Seal No. 331257 isiler ID Seal No. 331257 ister ID Seal No. 331250056 ister ID Seal No. 331250066 ister ID Seal No. 33125006 ister ID Seal No. 33120007 ister ID Se | hiler ID Seal No. 31257 hiler ID Sal257 hile Delivery Date Delivery Date Delivery Date Delivery Date State Delivery Date Delivery Date Seal No. State Delivery Date Description: Herbicides 155050-6 Class 55 Quantity Gross Weight Gross Weight undstate UNDS, TREE OR WEED KILLING, N.O.I. other than Adving A DENSITY OF 20 LBS OR GREATER PER CUBIC 138.00 DRM B RANGER PRO 30 GA DRUM US 4X30 GA DRUMS PER 138.00 DRM To October Seal OLB Other Seal OLB OLB | |

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING

| ip-From | | MR Number 051259 | 2 of 2 | Page 2 of 2 | | |
|---|--------------|--|--------------|--|--|--|
| yer CropScience LP O CAM II 49 St-CP 10 49TH STREET SOUTH scatine, IA 52761-1154 | 03/2 | Document Date 03/28/2025 02:18 PM CET Customer Purchase Order | | Delivery No. 809933984 | | |
| iscatine, IA 52/61-1154 SA | | | | er 2 | | |
| ip-To or Consignee | | | | | | |
| ayer CropScience LP /o CRC 746 Pearsall Street ATTLEBORO NC 27809 NITED STATES OF AMERICA | | | | | | |
| Item Goods Description: Herbicides 155050 No. and kind of packages | I-6 Class 55 | Quantity | Gross Weight | Net Weight | | |
| No. of Pkgs: 136 Description: TRAILER, NATIONAL TRUCK | KLOAD,NTL | Total | 39,662 LB | 39,641 LB | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Carrier Instructions | | | | And the second s | | |
| Carrier Instructions | | | | | | |
| Carrier Instructions | | | | | | |
| Carrier Instructions | | | | | | |

1-800-424-8309 (CONTRACT #CCN2469)- IN CANADA.CALL CANUTEC